Le Moyne (12-5,7-4 NE10) -vs- Southern Conn. St. (10-6,5-5 NE10)
01/18/23 at James Moore Fieldhouse, New Haven, CT

Date: 01/18/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? diﬁmz Le Moyne 7| 25| 19| 23] 74

Site: James Moore Fieldhouse, New Haven, CT Southern Conn. St. 10 14 23 16 63

Referees: Chad Cooney, Michael Mei, Jessica Smith

Le Moyne 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Linnin,Sierra * 32 7-12 6-9 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 22

24  Roberts,Haedyn =3 39 9-14 0-0 3-3 2-6 8 3 0 2 0 1 21

01 Baker,Lytoya * 36 3-11 0-0 7-8 2-5 7 3 8 1 0 2 13

03 Goode,Kaia =3 36 4-11 1-3 4-5 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 4 13

10  Lusher,Sydney * 36 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 2 0 3 3

23 Florvil,Emily 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 2

33  Gruss,Lexi 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-56 8-18 16-18 10-22 32 13 16 9 0 12 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-17 11.76 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 10-16 62.50 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 1-3 33.33% 8-8 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 4-5 80.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

Total 25-56 44.6 % 8-18 444 % 16-18 88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

Southern Conn. St. 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Connors,Delaney * 38 6-8 5-5 2-2 1-2 3 4 3 1 1 0 19

21  Williamson,Katie = 33 9-18 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 3 1 0 18

12 Amalbert,Zoé * 39 6-13 3-4 1-1 1-0 1 4 8 3 0 1 16

05 Santoro,Isabella & 33 1-10 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 3 1 1 1 2

10 Evans,Ashley * 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Milner,Renza 36 2-4 0-0 2-4 5-7 12 1 2 3 0 2 6

01 Fox,Hope 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2

23  Kellner,Alexa 7 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

00 Haines,Delaney 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

02 Steinauer,Rheyna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-60 8-13 5-7 13-22 35 16 18 13 3 5 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 1-2 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 10-17 58.82 % 1-2 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

4th Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 4-4 100.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 25-60 41.7 % 8-13 61.5% 5-7 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Le Moyne

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Conn. St.

GOOD 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA
ASSIST by LUSHER,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by LINNIN,SIERRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GOODE,KAIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

REBOUND OFF by GOODE,KAIA
MISS LAYUP by GOODE,KAIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,LYTOYA
MISS 3PTR by GOODE,KAIA

SUB OUT by LINNIN,SIERRA
SUB IN by FLORVIL,EMILY
FOUL by BAKER,LYTOYA

REBOUND DEF by FLORVIL,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,LYTOYA(in the paint)

FOUL by LUSHER,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by GOODE,KAIA
SUB IN by GRUSS,LEXI

MISS JUMPER by FLORVIL,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,LYTOYA(in the paint)
FOUL by FLORVIL,EMILY

SUB OUT by LUSHER,SYDNEY

SUB IN by GOODE,KAIA

MISS 3PTR by GOODE,KAIA

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
SUB IN by LUSHER,SYDNEY

09:51

09:30

09:00

08:40

08:21
08:18
08:01
07:58
07:42
07:42

07:36
07:36
07:36
07:17

07:11

06:59
06:57
06:57
06:48
06:28

06:03
05:55
05:55
05:55
05:55
05:55
05:25

05:01
04:57
04:33
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:09

03:43
03:40
03:40
03:28

3-0

3-2

3-3

3-5
5-5

5-7

V3

V1

H2

H2

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,KATIE
ASSIST by CONNORS,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by CONNORS,DELANEY(in the paint)
FOUL by CONNORS,DELANEY

BLOCK by WILLIAMSON,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by SANTORO,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by EVANS,ASHLEY

SUB IN by MILNER,RENZA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,KATIE

REBOUND OFF by SANTORO,ISABELLA
MISS LAYUP by SANTORO,ISABELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SANTORO,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by MILNER,RENZA

MISS FT by MILNER,RENZA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MILNER,RENZA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by MILNER,RENZA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MILNER,RENZA
GOOD LAYUP by MILNER,RENZA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CONNORS,DELANEY
SUB IN by HAINES,DELANEY

GOOD JUMPER by AMALBERT,ZO0é&(in the paint)

ASSIST by SANTORO,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,KATIE

TURNOVER by WILLIAMSON,KATIE



STEAL by GRUSS,LEXI
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,LYTOYA(in the paint)

FOUL by GRUSS,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,LYTOYA
SUB OUT by BAKER,LYTOYA

SUB OUT by FLORVIL,EMILY

SUB IN by LINNIN,SIERRA

SUB IN by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

MISS 3PTR by GRUSS,LEXI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUSHER,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

SUB OUT by GRUSS,LEXI
SUB IN by BAKER,LYTOYA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

GOOD FT by BAKER,LYTOYA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BAKER,LYTOYA(fastbreak)

STEAL by LUSHER,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by LUSHER,SYDNEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

VISITORS: Le Moyne

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

5-10

6-10
7-10

H5

H4
H 3

REBOUND DEF by MILNER,RENZA

MISS LAYUP by SANTORO,ISABELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMSON,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by MILNER,RENZA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,KATIE

SUB OUT by HAINES,DELANEY
SUB IN by CONNORS,DELANEY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,KATIE
SUB IN by KELLNER,ALEXA
REBOUND DEF by MILNER,RENZA

MISS JUMPER by AMALBERT,Z0Oé&

REBOUND DEF by KELLNER,ALEXA
GOOD 3PTR by AMALBERT,z0é
ASSIST by SANTORO,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by CONNORS,DELANEY
SUB OUT by AMALBERT,Z0é

SUB IN by FOX,HOPE

MISS JUMPER by FOX,HOPE

FOUL by FOX,HOPE

TURNOVER by FOX,HOPE

BLOCK by SANTORO,ISABELLA

HOME TEAM: Southern Conn. St.

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,LYTOYA

STEAL by GOODE,KAIA
GOOD JUMPER by GOODE,KAIA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49

09:32
09:28
09:28
09:21
08:53

9-10

H1

SUB OUT by FOX,HOPE

SUB OUT by KELLNER,ALEXA
SUB IN by AMALBERT,Z0é
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SANTORO,ISABELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILNER,RENZA

TURNOVER by MILNER,RENZA

MISS 3PTR by SANTORO,ISABELLA



GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,LYTOYA

GOOD LAYUP by LINNIN,SIERRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by LUSHER,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
GOOD 3PTR by GOODE,KAIA
ASSIST by BAKER,LYTOYA

REBOUND DEF by LUSHER,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,LYTOYA(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

MISS JUMPER by GOODE,KAIA

REBOUND DEF by LUSHER,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by LUSHER,SYDNEY
SUB IN by FLORVIL,EMILY
GOOD 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA
ASSIST by GOODE,KAIA

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLORVIL,EMILY

SUB OUT by GOODE,KAIA
SUB IN by LUSHER,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

REBOUND DEF by FLORVIL,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
ASSIST by BAKER,LYTOYA

REBOUND DEF by LINNIN,SIERRA

MISS 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA

REBOUND OFF by FLORVIL,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by FLORVIL,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,LYTOYA
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,LYTOYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LUSHER,SYDNEY

FOUL by LUSHER,SYDNEY

08:49
08:23
07:54

07:48

07:33

07:09

06:52

06:24
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:03

05:55

05:50
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:33

05:20
05:19
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03
04:52

04:26

04:10

04:01

03:40
03:37
03:14

02:48

02:33
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15

9-13

11-13

13-13

16-13

16-14
16-15

19-15

19-18

21-18

22-18

24-18

26-18

26-20

H4

H2

V3

V2
V1

V4

V1

V3

V4

V6

V8

V6

REBOUND OFF by CONNORS,DELANEY
GOOD 3PTR by CONNORS,DELANEY
ASSIST by AMALBERT,Z0Oé&

MISS LAYUP by MILNER,RENZA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,KATIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,KATIE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,KATIE

SUB IN by KELLNER,ALEXA

GOOD FT by CONNORS,DELANEY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CONNORS,DELANEY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MILNER,RENZA

MISS LAYUP by AMALBERT,ZOé&(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AMALBERT,Z0é&

MISS LAYUP by SANTORO,ISABELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by CONNORS,DELANEY

GOOD 3PTR by AMALBERT,Z0é
ASSIST by CONNORS,DELANEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by MILNER,RENZA

MISS 3PTR by KELLNER,ALEXA

MISS JUMPER by KELLNER,ALEXA
REBOUND OFF by KELLNER,ALEXA
MISS LAYUP by SANTORO,ISABELLA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KELLNER,ALEXA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILNER,RENZA

GOOD LAYUP by MILNER,RENZA(in the paint)
ASSIST by AMALBERT,ZO&

STEAL by SANTORO,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by SANTORO,ISABELLA



SUB OUT by LINNIN,SIERRA
SUB OUT by LUSHER,SYDNEY
SUB IN by GOODE,KAIA

SUB IN by GRUSS,LEXI

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

MISS 3PTR by GRUSS,LEXI
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
TURNOVER by FLORVIL,EMILY

STEAL by GOODE,KAIA

GOOD LAYUP by GOODE,KAIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by GRUSS,LEXI

GOOD LAYUP by GOODE,KAIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
01:49
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:10

01:06
00:40

00:31
00:31
00:25
00:25
00:21
00:09
00:09
00:04

3rd Play By Play

26-22
27-22

28-22

28-24

30-24

32-24

V4
V5

V6

V4

V6

V8

SUB OUT by KELLNER,ALEXA
SUB OUT by MILNER,RENZA
SUB IN by HAINES,DELANEY
SUB IN by STEINAUER,RHEYNA
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,KATIE(in the paint)

FOUL by STEINAUER,RHEYNA

MISS 3PTR by HAINES,DELANEY
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,KATIE(in the paint)

STEAL by STEINAUER,RHEYNA
TURNOVER by HAINES,DELANEY

TURNOVER by AMALBERT,Z0Oé&é

VISITORS: Le Moyne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Conn. St.
10:00 SUB OUT by HAINES,DELANEY
10:00 SUB OUT by STEINAUER,RHEYNA
10:00 SUB IN by SANTORO,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB IN by MILNER,RENZA
SUB OUT by FLORVIL,EMILY 10:00
SUB OUT by GRUSS,LEXI 10:00
SUB IN by LINNIN,SIERRA 10:00
SUB IN by LUSHER,SYDNEY 10:00
09:40 MISS LAYUP by SANTORO,ISABELLA(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by SANTORO,ISABELLA
09:36 32-26 V6 GOOD LAYUP by SANTORO,ISABELLA(in the paint)
09:19 FOUL by SANTORO,ISABELLA
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint) 09:03 34-26 V8
ASSIST by BAKER,LYTOYA ==
09:03 SUB OUT by SANTORO,ISABELLA
09:03 SUB IN by FOX,HOPE
08:44 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,KATIE
== REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,KATIE
08:36 34-28 V6 GOOD JUMPER by FOX,HOPE
== ASSIST by AMALBERT,z0é
MISS LAYUP by GOODE,KAIA(in the paint) 08:13
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,LYTOYA ==
08:13 FOUL by WILLIAMSON,KATIE
GOOD FT by BAKER,LYTOYA 08:13 35-28 V7
GOOD FT by BAKER,LYTOYA 08:13 36-28 V8
07:54 36-30 V6 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,LYTOYA(in the paint) 07:29
== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,KATIE
07:15 36-32 V4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,KATIE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by FOX,HOPE
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint) 06:53 38-32 V6



ASSIST by BAKER,LYTOYA

GOOD 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA
ASSIST by BAKER,LYTOYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LINNIN,SIERRA
SUB IN by FLORVIL,EMILY

TURNOVER by GOODE,KAIA

TURNOVER by GOODE,KAIA
SUB OUT by FLORVIL,EMILY
SUB IN by GRUSS,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,LYTOYA
ASSIST by LUSHER,SYDNEY

FOUL by GRUSS,LEXI
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,HAEDYN
SUB IN by LINNIN,SIERRA

TURNOVER by GRUSS,LEXI

FOUL by GOODE,KAIA
SUB OUT by GRUSS, LEXI
SUB IN by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

MISS 3PTR by LUSHER,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by BAKER,LYTOYA
GOOD FT by BAKER,LYTOYA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN

FOUL by BAKER,LYTOYA
TURNOVER by BAKER,LYTOYA

STEAL by LUSHER,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA

STEAL by GOODE,KAIA

SUB OUT by BAKER,LYTOYA

SUB IN by FLORVIL,EMILY

GOOD FT by GOODE,KAIA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GOODE,KAIA(fastbreak)

38-34

41-34

41-36

41-38

43-38

43-39

43-41

43-42

43-45

44-45
45-45

46-45
47-45
47-47

V4

V7

V5

V3

V5

V4

V2

V1

H2

H1

V1
V2

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,KATIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FOX,HOPE

SUB OUT by FOX,HOPE
SUB IN by SANTORO,ISABELLA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,KATIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by AMALBERT,ZO&
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,KATIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CONNORS,DELANEY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by AMALBERT,Z0Oé&
REBOUND OFF by MILNER,RENZA

MISS FT by MILNER,RENZA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MILNER,RENZA

STEAL by AMALBERT,ZOé&
GOOD LAYUP by AMALBERT,ZOé&(in the paint)

GOOD FT by AMALBERT,Z0é&

REBOUND DEF by SANTORO,ISABELLA
GOOD 3PTR by AMALBERT,ZOé&(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SANTORO,ISABELLA

FOUL by SANTORO,ISABELLA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,KATIE(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMSON,KATIE

TURNOVER by WILLIAMSON,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by AMALBERT,Z0é&

FOUL by AMALBERT,Z0Oé

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,KATIE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by MILNER,RENZA

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint) 00:48
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,HAEDYN o
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint) 00:45 49-47 V2
ASSIST by GOODE,KAIA =
00:20 MISS 3PTR by AMALBERT,Z0é&
REBOUND DEF by FLORVIL,EMILY =
00:15 FOUL by CONNORS,DELANEY
GOOD FT by LINNIN,SIERRA(fastbreak) 00:15 50-47 V3
GOOD FT by LINNIN,SIERRA(fastbreak) 00:15 51-47 V4
00:01 MISS JUMPER by AMALBERT,Z0é&

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by FLORVIL,EMILY 00:01

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Le Moyne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Conn. St.
SUB OUT by FLORVIL,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by BAKER,LYTOYA 10:00

09:49 TURNOVER by WILLIAMSON,KATIE
STEAL by BAKER,LYTOYA 09:49
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,LYTOYA 09:20

— REBOUND DEF by SANTORO,ISABELLA
09:14 51-50 V1 GOOD 3PTR by CONNORS,DELANEY (fastbreak)
— ASSIST by AMALBERT,Z0é&

08:48 FOUL by AMALBERT,ZO&
GOOD FT by GOODE,KAIA 08:48 52-50 V2
MISS FT by GOODE,KAIA 08:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —
GOOD FT by GOODE,KAIA 08:48 53-50 V3
08:34 53-53 GOOD 3PTR by CONNORS, DELANEY
-- ASSIST by AMALBERT,ZO&
MISS 3PTR by LUSHER,SYDNEY 08:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA 08:03 56-53 V3
07:38 56-55 V1 GOOD JUMPER by AMALBERT,ZO&
— ASSIST by MILNER,RENZA
MISS LAYUP by GOODE,KAIA(in the paint) 07:17
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,LYTOYA —
GOOD 3PTR by LUSHER,SYDNEY 07:13 59-55 V4
ASSIST by BAKER,LYTOYA —
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:10
07:10 SUB OUT by SANTORO,ISABELLA
07:10 SUB IN by FOX,HOPE
06:48 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by GOODE,KAIA --
MISS JUMPER by LINNIN,SIERRA 06:30
06:30 BLOCK by CONNORS,DELANEY
— REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:29 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,KATIE
06:29 SUB IN by KELLNER,ALEXA
06:11 MISS JUMPER by KELLNER,ALEXA
— REBOUND OFF by MILNER,RENZA
06:09 TURNOVER by MILNER,RENZA
STEAL by LUSHER,SYDNEY 06:09
GOOD 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA 05:42 62-55 V7
ASSIST by BAKER,LYTOYA —
05:19 TURNOVER by CONNORS,DELANEY
STEAL by ROBERTS,HAEDYN 05:19
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,HAEDYN 05:09 64-55 V9

ASSIST by LUSHER,SYDNEY ==



05:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

05:09 SUB OUT by FOX,HOPE

05:09 SUB OUT by KELLNER,ALEXA
05:09 SUB IN by SANTORO,ISABELLA
05:09 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,KATIE

04:48 64-58 V6 GOOD 3PTR by CONNORS,DELANEY
== ASSIST by AMALBERT,Z0Oé&

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint) 04:28 66-58 V8
FOUL by BAKER,LYTOYA 04:00
03:54 MISS JUMPER by AMALBERT,Z0é&

REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,HAEDYN(in the paint) 03:32 68-58 V 10
ASSIST by BAKER,LYTOYA =

03:18 TURNOVER by AMALBERT,Z0Oé
STEAL by GOODE,KAIA 03:18
03:15 FOUL by CONNORS,DELANEY
GOOD FT by BAKER,LYTOYA(fastbreak) 03:15 69-58 V11
MISS FT by BAKER,LYTOYA(fastbreak) 03:15
= REBOUND DEF by CONNORS,DELANEY
FOUL by ROBERTS,HAEDYN 03:11
03:03 MISS JUMPER by AMALBERT,Z0Oé
-- REBOUND OFF by MILNER,RENZA
FOUL by ROBERTS,HAEDYN 02:58
02:54 TURNOVER by MILNER,RENZA
STEAL by BAKER,LYTOYA 02:54
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,LYTOYA 02:28

= REBOUND DEF by MILNER,RENZA
02:18 69-60 V9 GOOD JUMPER by CONNORS,DELANEY(in the paint)

02:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

02:06 FOUL by AMALBERT,z0Oé
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,HAEDYN 01:51

01:51 STEAL by MILNER,RENZA

01:43 69-63 V6 GOOD 3PTR by CONNORS,DELANEY
-- ASSIST by AMALBERT,Z0Oé

TURNOVER by LUSHER,SYDNEY 01:32
01:32 STEAL by MILNER,RENZA
01:27 MISS LAYUP by CONNORS,DELANEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,LYTOYA --
GOOD 3PTR by LINNIN,SIERRA 01:01 72-63 V9
00:48 TURNOVER by SANTORO,ISABELLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:48
00:38 FOUL by AMALBERT,ZO&
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,LYTOYA(in the paint) 00:19 74-63 V 11

ASSIST by GOODE,KAIA --
00:07 MISS JUMPER by SANTORO,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by LINNIN,SIERRA --



